
2000 Virginia Softball

Overall Statistics for Virginia (FINAL)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 27-38   Home: 12-8   Away: 7-13   Neutral: 8-17   ACC: 3-5

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

11 Katie Weinberg  . 3 7 5 54-2 8 16 3 0 0 0 0 3  . 3 7 5 1 1 1 0  . 5 0 0 0 1 4-4 5 1 2  . 7 5 0

21 Kristen Dennis  . 3 1 2 62-61 186 15 58 13 1 3 24 82  . 4 4 1 21 1 18 1  . 3 8 3 1 0 2-2 266 40 9  . 9 7 1

14 Kelly McCabe  . 3 1 1 59-41 122 23 38 5 1 0 10 45  . 3 6 9 8 0 27 0  . 3 5 4 0 0 24-27 19 1 5  . 8 0 0

 8 Ruby Rojas  . 2 9 4 62-58 180 18 53 11 0 2 23 70  . 3 8 9 10 5 18 2  . 3 4 5 2 7 0-1 34 45 22  . 7 8 2

 9 Karen Breshears  . 2 9 1 62-60 165 27 48 10 0 4 24 70  . 4 2 4 9 4 19 1  . 3 3 9 2 18 5-6 51 132 15  . 9 2 4

 5 Meaghan Young  . 2 8 2 65-65 227 37 64 16 7 3 19 103  . 4 5 4 17 0 24 0  . 3 3 1 1 3 8-10 73 4 3  . 9 6 3

16 Jen Krill  . 2 7 5 50-40 120 8 33 5 1 0 18 40  . 3 3 3 5 1 13 3  . 3 0 7 1 4 0-1 21 0 2  . 9 1 3

 6 Johanna Kaiser  . 2 7 3 45-37 99 10 27 6 1 0 7 35  . 3 5 4 6 2 12 0  . 3 2 7 0 4 1-3 47 56 14  . 8 8 0

17 Corinne Good  . 2 6 4 64-64 182 16 48 7 1 0 18 57  . 3 1 3 13 3 17 0  . 3 2 2 1 8 11-16 58 1 5  . 9 2 2

 3 Amy Peay  . 2 5 8 64-63 182 24 47 4 0 0 17 51  . 2 8 0 4 2 18 1  . 2 8 2 0 30 3-4 255 81 8  . 9 7 7

13 Stephanie Calhoun  . 2 5 0 57-53 160 8 40 9 1 2 24 57  . 3 5 6 13 5 15 0  . 3 2 0 3 1 0-1 204 28 6  . 9 7 5

19 Stacey Zagol  . 2 5 0 35-22 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 2 5 0 0 0 0 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 0-0 6 60 3  . 9 5 7

 7 Britton Gore  . 1 4 9 41-32 74 11 11 1 0 1 1 15  . 2 0 3 8 1 14 1  . 2 4 1 0 9 1-3 213 19 5  . 9 7 9

12 Jill Bumler  . 1 2 5 41-27 24 6 3 0 0 0 1 3  . 1 2 5 2 0 3 0  . 1 9 2 0 0 1-1 74 38 8  . 9 3 3

 2 Chrissy Quinn  . 0 0 0 34-23 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 2 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1-2 3 38 2  . 9 5 3

 0 Team  . 0 0 0 8-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

18 Erin Allinder  . 0 0 0 4-2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 4 0 1.000

Totals  . 2 7 3 65 1735 219 474 87 13 15 186 632  . 3 6 4 117 25 201 9  . 3 2 6 11 85 61-81 1330 548 109  . 9 4 5

Opponents  . 2 3 4 65 1681 214 394 46 19 11 173 511  . 3 0 4 155 15 400 5  . 3 0 4 7 81 66-91 1348 684 77  . 9 6 3

LOB - Team (417), Opp (405). DPs turned - Team (10), Opp (21). IBB - Team (3), Dennis 2, Young 1, Opp (4). Picked off - Young

4, Good 1, Krill 1, Gore 1, Rojas 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

 0 Team  0 . 0 0 0-0 8 0 0 0/0 0 0.0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

18 Erin Allinder  0 . 7 8 0-0 3 2 0 0/1 0 9.0 12 4 1 2 8 1 0 0  . 3 0 8 0 1 0 0 1

21 Kristen Dennis  1 . 8 4 6-13 22 19 10 3/1 0 129.1 99 52 34 38 117 13 7 3  . 2 0 6 6 3 0 0 16

 2 Chrissy Quinn  2 . 2 1 12-13 31 23 16 4/0 0 158.2 140 77 50 57 160 20 4 6  . 2 3 7 3 5 0 5 41

19 Stacey Zagol  2 . 3 9 9-12 34 21 11 2/0 0 146.1 143 74 50 58 115 12 8 2  . 2 5 0 4 6 0 2 23

Totals  2 . 1 2 27-38 65 65 37 10/1 0 443.1 394 214 134 155 400 46 19 11  . 2 3 4 13 15 0 7 81

Opponents  2 . 4 8 38-27 65 65 33 11/2 3 449.1 474 219 159 117 201 87 13 15  . 2 7 3 25 25 0 11 85

PB - Team (12), Calhoun 7, Gore 5, Opp (21). Pickoffs - Team (0), Opp (1). SBA/ATT - Calhoun (32-45), Gore (34-45), Quinn

(35-43), Zagol (15-24), Dennis (16-23), Allinder (0-1).



2000 Virginia Softball

Overall Statistics for Virginia (FINAL)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

18 Erin Allinder 5 1 4 0 1.000 1 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0

 7 Britton Gore 237 213 19 5  . 9 7 9 1 34 11  . 7 5 6 5 0

 3 Amy Peay 344 255 81 8  . 9 7 7 7 0 0   - - - 0 0

13 Stephanie Calhoun 238 204 28 6  . 9 7 5 0 32 13  . 7 1 1 7 0

21 Kristen Dennis 315 266 40 9  . 9 7 1 4 16 7  . 6 9 6 0 0

 5 Meaghan Young 80 73 4 3  . 9 6 3 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

19 Stacey Zagol 69 6 60 3  . 9 5 7 2 15 9  . 6 2 5 0 0

 2 Chrissy Quinn 43 3 38 2  . 9 5 3 1 35 8  . 8 1 4 0 0

12 Jill Bumler 120 74 38 8  . 9 3 3 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

 9 Karen Breshears 198 51 132 15  . 9 2 4 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

17 Corinne Good 64 58 1 5  . 9 2 2 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

16 Jen Krill 23 21 0 2  . 9 1 3 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 6 Johanna Kaiser 117 47 56 14  . 8 8 0 4 0 0   - - - 0 0

14 Kelly McCabe 25 19 1 5  . 8 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 8 Ruby Rojas 101 34 45 22  . 7 8 2 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

11 Katie Weinberg 8 5 1 2  . 7 5 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 0 Team 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 1987 1330 548 109  . 9 4 5 10 66 25  . 7 2 5 12 0

Opponents 2109 1348 684 77  . 9 6 3 21 61 20  . 7 5 3 21 0


